(iii)	 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk relates to the risk that the fair value or cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in the market interest rates. The Group’s/
Company’s major exposure to interest rate risk relates primarily to the bank borrowings
and cash and cash equivalents. The Group’s/Company’s remaining borrowings are
charged at floating interest rates. Interest rates and terms of loan to a party, pledged
bank deposits, cash and cash equivalents and borrowings are disclosed in Notes 28, 29,
30 and 33 respectively.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of profit after income tax for the year and
retained profits to a change in interest rates of +25 basis points and -25 basis points
(2010: +25 basis points and -25 basis points) with effect from the beginning of the
year. The calculations are based on the bank borrowings and cash and cash equivalents
at 31 December 2011 and 2010. All other variables are held constant.

141
For the year ended 31 December 2011

Annual Report 2011

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

46.	 RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)
(iii)	 Interest rate risk (continued)

	 Group	 Company
	 2011	 2010	 2011	 2010
	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

If interest rates were 25
  basis point (2010:
  25 basis point) higher
Profit for the year
  decrease by	 (1,927)	 (2,469)	 (1,056)	 (1,598)

If interest rates were 25
  basis point (2010:
  25 basis point) lower
Profit for the year
  increase by	 1,927	 2,469	 1,056	 1,598

(iv)	 Price risk

This relates to the risk that the fair values or future cash flows of a financial instrument
will fluctuate because of changes in market prices (other than changes in interest rates
and foreign exchange rates). The Group is exposed to other price risk arising from its
listed equity investments classified as available-for-sale financial assets and purchased
call options classified as financial assets at fair value through profit or loss. Details of
available-for-sale financial assets are set out in Note 24. Management manages this
exposure by maintaining a portfolio of investments with different risk and return profiles